CH \$165.00 770799

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		12/11/2014	A National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Battenfeld Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5885 W Van Horn Tavern Rd	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77079949	BOG-POD
Serial Number:	77455800	SWITCHEROO
Serial Number:	77738468	
Serial Number:	85280025	BOGGEAR
Serial Number:	85280034	BOGGEAR
Serial Number:	85280040	BOGGEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039757180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-353-6834

Email: clondon@edwardswildman.com
Correspondent Name: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 130; F.D.R. Station
Address Line 2: Paralegal Christina London
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47246/0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London
SIGNATURE:	/christina london/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0675

900309881

DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Battenfeld Release R5197 F0015#page1.tif		
source=Battenfeld Release R5197 F0015#page2.tif		
source=Battenfeld Release R5197 F0015#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0676

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 11, 2014 (this "Release") is made by The Huntington National Bank (the "Secured Party"), under the Agreement (Trademark) dated as of January 15, 2014 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") by and between Battenfeld Technologies, Inc. (the "Debtor") and Secured Party and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 5197, Frame 0015.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Agreement.

Detroit_4755515_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

ox.z==faapk=f

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE 1.1

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
BOGGEAR	85280040	03/29/2011	4244277	11/20/2012	Battenfeld Technologies, Inc.
BOGGEAR	85280034	03/29/2011	4248321	11/27/2012	Battenfeld Technologies, Inc.
BOGGEAR	85280025	03/29/2011	4244276	11/20/2012	Battenfeld Technologies, Inc.
"Red Band" Design	77738468	05/15/2009	3878519	11/23/2010	Battenfeld Technologies, Inc.
BOG-POD	77079949	01/10/2007	3404288	04/01/2008	Battenfeld Technologies, Inc.
SWITCHEROO	77455800	04/23/2008	3566887	01/27/2009	Battenfeld Technologies, Inc.

Detroit_4755515_

TRADEMARK REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 12/12/2014